
Microprocessors and Interfaces: 2021-22

Lecture 19

Memory Organisation 
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RAM CELL
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SRAM ARRAY
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Memory Banking 8086

DS 1000

Mov [0000h], AL 

A0-A19

10000h

1 MB x 16 bits



5

Memory Banking 8086

00000h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000   (A0-A19)

00001h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0001   (A0-A19)

00002h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0010   (A0-A19)

00003h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0011   (A0-A19)

00004h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0100   (A0-A19) 

00005h    - 1000 0000 0000 0000 0101   (A0-A19)

00000h  - 0000 0000 0000 0000 000 (A1-A19) 00001h  - 0000 0 000 0000 0000 000 (A1-19)

00002h  - 0000 0000 0000 0000 001 (A1-A19) 00003h  - 0000 0000 0000 0000 001  (A1-19)

00004h  - 0000 0000 0000 0000 010 (A1-A19)       00005h  - 0000 0000 0000 0000 010  (A1-19)

A0 = 0 A0 = 1

1 MB  x 

16 Bits

500 KB X 8 bits 500 KB X 8 bits
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Memory Banking 8086

DS 1000

Mov [0000h], AL 

DS 1000

Mov [0001h], AL 

A1-A19 A1-A19

Chip Select A0=0

1000-0000-

0000-000

1000-0000-

0000-000

Chip Select A0=1
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Memory Banking 8086

A1-A19 A1-A19

CS=1 CS=1

1000-0000-

0000-000

1000-0000-

0000-000

DS 1000

Mov [0000h], AX    BHE=0 
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Memory Banking 8086

A1-A19 A1-A19

CS=1 CS=1

1000-0000-

0000-000

1000-0000-

0000-000

DS 1000

Mov [0000h], CL

Mov [0001h], AX
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8086 Memory Organization

BHE

BHE

BHE
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8086 Memory Write Operation
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8086 Memory Read Operation
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Thankyou


